#### I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						_	PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Committee /	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
<b>Resolution No.</b>	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Reynaldo	09/16/16	09/22/16					09/21/16
	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	P. Edrosa on the occasion of his retirement after thirty	2:07 p.m.	11:30 a.m.					
		(30) years of dedicated service with the government of							
		Guam at the Department of Administration and extending							
458-33 (COR)		a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to							
		him for his dedication, commitment, and exemplary							
		service to the people of Guam and the Department of							
		Administration.							

# I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

### Resolution No. 458-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa on the occasion of his retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service with the government of Guam at the Department of Administration; and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his dedication, commitment and exemplary service to the people of Guam while working at the Department of Administration.

# 1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa was born on October 28, 1965; and is the

4 proud son of Paciencia P. Edrosa and Edilberto B. Edrosa; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa is happily married to Mary Grace V.
 Edrosa; and they have two (2) beautiful daughters, Adrienne V. Edrosa and Alexis V.
 Edrosa; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa is a 1983 alumnus of Father Dueñas
Memorial School in *Mangilao*, Guam; and

6 WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa received his Bachelor of Business
7 Administration (BBA), with a concentration in Marketing, from the University of Guam
8 in *Mangilao*, Guam; and

9 WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa has been a member of the Board of 10 Directors for the Guam Community Health Centers for the last five (5) years, and he 11 plans to continue to participate as a Board Member as his personal way of giving back to 12 Guam's community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa started his public service career working at the Department of Administration as a Messenger Clerk from April 21, 1986 through November 19, 1986; and he was promoted to the position of Accounting Technician I, serving from December 12, 1986 through August 9, 1992; and then was promoted to Accounting Technician II, serving from August 10, 1992 through September 30, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa made a lateral transfer and worked at the
Department of Law as an Accounting Technician II from October 1, 1993 through
September 23, 2001; and then was promoted to the position of Accounting Technician
Supervisor, serving from September 24, 2001 through September 30, 2002 at the
Department of Law; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa then made a lateral transfer back to the Department of Administration, where he served as an Accounting Technician Supervisor from October 1, 2002 through February 13, 2005; and 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa was promoted to the position of 2 Management Analyst II at the Department of Administration, where he served the people 3 and the government of Guam from February 14, 2005 through September 16, 2016; and

4 WHEREAS, on September 16, 2016 at the age of fifty (50), Mr. Reynaldo P. 5 Edrosa decided to retire from the government of Guam after thirty (30) years of public 6 service, and he has left a positive mark on our island community as a whole; and his 7 colleagues, family and friends wish him the best on his well-deserved retirement; now 8 therefore, be it

9 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na 10 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of 11 Guam, commend and congratulate Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa on the occasion of his 12 retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service with the government of Guam at the 13 Department of Administration; and does further extend a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo 14 Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his dedication, commitment and exemplary service to the 15 people of Guam while working at the Department of Administration; and be it further

16 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 17 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the 18 same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa; and to the Honorable Edward 19 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2016.

THOMAS C. ADA JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

**Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules** 

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES **Legislative Secretary** 



### **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

I Mina'trentai Tres na Liheslaturan Gudhan • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagaña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

## **COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 458-33 (COR) - Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D "Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Reynaldo P. Edrosa on the occasion of his retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service with the government of Guam at the Department of Administration; and to further extending a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his dedication, commitment and exemplary service to the people of Guam while working at the Department of Administration."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
Senator Rory J. Respicio	C-1H5	ark								
Chairperson	THE	1216	V							
Senator Thomas C. Ada										
Vice-Chairperson	( ( (									
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	E-1/the	9/21/16	$\checkmark$							
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	Evote	9,116	V							
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	Evite	9/24/16	V		20					
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	Evite	9/21/10	$\checkmark$		K SE					
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member					$\tilde{\chi_E}$					
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	Elote	9/2/16	1/		e Ja Wd					
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member		1 1	V		<b>6</b> ε :					
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	E-Vote	9/21/6			$\gamma$					
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member			•							
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: CAPL SANCHAL										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Certified										
Name: Char fine char Data: 09.21.16										
Date: 09.21.16										
Notes:										